Effective Date: 5/1/20

1. Introduction

Black Hills Cowboy Church ("we," "our," or "us") respects your privacy and is committed to protecting any personal information you provide while using our website. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, and safeguard your information.

2. Information We Collect

We may collect the following types of information:

- **Personal Information:** When you submit forms, register for events, make donations, or sign up for newsletters, we may collect your name, email address, phone number, and mailing address.
- **Non-Personal Information:** Our website may collect technical data such as IP address, browser type, and pages visited for analytics and site improvement.

3. How We Use Your Information

We use your information for the following purposes:

- To communicate with you about church events, services, and ministries
- To process donations and event registrations
- To improve our website and user experience
- To comply with legal obligations

4. Sharing of Information

We do **not** sell, rent, or share your personal information with third parties, except in the following situations:

- When required by law or legal process
- When working with trusted service providers (e.g., payment processors) who assist in church operations

5. Security of Your Information

We take reasonable measures to protect your personal information. However, no online transmission is completely secure, so we encourage you to take precautions when sharing personal details online.

6. Cookies and Tracking Technologies

Our website may use cookies to enhance your browsing experience. You can manage cookie preferences through your browser settings.

7. Your Choices and Rights

You may opt out of email communications at any time by clicking the "unsubscribe" link in our emails. If you wish to update, correct, or delete your personal information, please contact us.

8. Children's Privacy

Our website is not intended for children under 13, and we do not knowingly collect personal information from children.

9. Links to Third-Party Websites

Our website may contain links to external sites. We are not responsible for the privacy practices of those websites.

10. Updates to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Changes will be posted on this page with the updated effective date.

11. Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

Black Hills Cowboy Church Po Box 391 Beulah, WY 82712

Church@bhcowboychurch.com